LETTER OF CREDIT PERFORMANCE FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

(Funds must be available at a Maryland Bank or Branch Bank located within a County Contiguous to Washington County, Maryland)

Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Maryland c/o Administrative Assistant Division of Permits and Inspections 747 Northern Avenue Hagerstown MD 21742
Dear Commissioners:
We hereby establish our Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit Noin favor of the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Maryland (the Commissioners) at the request of and for the account ofateffective, 20up to an aggregate amount of \$\\$ in U.S. dollars. Funds under this Letter of Credit are available at our office at, against your draft drawn at sight on us accompanied by a written certification from the Commissioners that the draft is a result of noncompliance with the guaranty to the County guaranteeing completion of work in accordance with stormwater management plans approved by the Director of Engineering of Washington County, Maryland, bearing the dateconcerning construction of the stormwater management facility (the SWM Facility) identified as:
Subdivision/Project Name/Section or Phase: Recorded Plat No./Deed Reference: Name, Number or Location of SWM Facility:
Your signed and dated statement as follows should accompany your draft:
The undersigned office of the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Maryland, hereby certifies that the amount drawn represents amounts due and owing to the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Maryland, because has defaulted or failed to pay under the terms of the Stormwater Management Ordinance of Washington County, Maryland, the construction plans approved by the Director of Engineering of Washington County dated, or the terms of a Guaranty to the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Maryland to guarantee the completion

Engineering of Washington County, Maryland, bearing the date ___.

of work for construction of stormwater management facilities for _____ in accordance with stormwater management plans approved by the Director of

Approved & Accepted by:
Director of Permits &
Inspections/Code Official
Approved as to form legal sufficiency:
County Attorney
Approved & Accepted by:
Real Property Administrator